Blutspenden im Landkreis Gotha bis zum 17.11.2025

Mo
Mo
Di
Mo
Di
Fr
Mo

15.09.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

15.09.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

16.09.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

22.09.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

14.10.2025
16:30-20:00 Uhr

07.11.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

17.11.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

Glnthersleben-Wechmar 99869

Burgerhaus
Friedrich-Seitz-Weg 1

Friedrichroda 99894
Feuerwehrgeratehaus
Bahnhofstr. 25

Gotha 99867
Augustinerkloster
Judenstral3e 27

Ohrdruf 99885 - Grafenhain
Turnhalle
Wiesenstral3e 8

Gotha 99867
Augustinerkloster
Judenstral3e 27

Tambach-Dietharz 99897
Birgerhaus
Burgstallstral3e 31 a

Friedrichroda 99894
Feuerwehrgeratehaus
Bahnhofstr. 25



